Koreas has fluctuated and may increase or change abruptly as a result of current and future events. In
recent years, there have been heightened security concerns stemming from North Korea’s nuclear weapons
and long-range missile programs and increase uncertainty regarding North Korea’s actions, particularly in
light of possible response from the international community. There can be no assurance that the level of
tension will not escalate further in the future.

SCHEDULE "K"
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE BUSINESS FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 2020

(See attached)

PR Technology Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements
(Prepared by management)

(stated in Canadian Dollars, unless otherwise noted)

As at December 31, 2020

PR Technology Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

(stated in Canadian Dollars)

As at December 31, 2020

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma financial statements. Page 1

PR Korea Co.,

Ltd. assets

Columbia
Subscription

Receipts

PR Technology

Inc.

Power
Republic Corp

Carve-out (Note 3) (Note 4)
Pro forma

Consolidated

Assets

Current Assets

Cash 1,774 2,588,801 (1,088,801) - 1,501,774

Accounts receivable - 4,951 - - 4,951

Prepaid expenses - 7,598 - - 7,598

Total Current Assets 1,774 2,601,350 (1,088,801) - 1,514,323

Long-Term Assets

Equipment - 383,105 - - 383,105

Intangible assets - 1,307,874 - - 1,307,874

Right-of-use assets - 108,482 - - 108,482

Deposits - 86,628 - - 86,628

Total Assets 1,774 4,487,439 (1,088,801) - 3,400,412

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable  6,500 221,807 (6500)- - 221,807

Note payable 2,000 2000- (2000)- - 2,000

Due to related party 1,000 1000- (1000)- - 1,000

Current portion of long-term liabilities - 71,293 (71,293) - -

Lease liability (current) - 91,079 - - 91,079

Total Current Liabilities 9,500 387,179 (80793) - 315,886
Long-Term Liabilities
Provision for severance indemnities -

103,383 (103,383) - -

Long-term borrowings - 202,969 (202,969) - -

Lease liability (non-current) - 23,827 - - 23,827

Total Liabilities 9,500 717,358 (387145) - 339,713

Shareholders’ Equity (Deficiency)

Share capital 100 - 4,399,488 220,939 4,620,527

PR net investment - 12,448,054 (12,448,054) - -

Contributed Surplus - -  8,670,228 114,329  8,784,557

Deficit (7,826) (8,462,951) (1,340,563) (335,268) (10,146,608)

OCI - (215,022) 17,245 - (197,777)

Shareholders’ equity (deficiency) (7,726)
3,770,081

(701,656) -  3,060,699

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ equity 1,774 4,487,439 (1,088,801) - 3,400,412

PR Technology Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations

(stated in Canadian Dollars)

As at December 31, 2020

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma financial statements. Page 1

PR Korea Co.,

Ltd. assets

Columbia
Subscription

Receipts

PR Technology

Inc.
Power Republic
Corp Carve-out (Note 3) Transactions

Pro forma
Consolidated

Revenue -  - - -

Cost of sales -  - - -

Gross margin -  - - -

Expenses

Salaries, wages and benefits - 671,250 - - 671,250

Depreciation and amortization - 512,193 - - 512,193

Research and development - 320,835 - - 320,835

General and administrative 278 368,521 - - 368,799

Professional fees 6,500 - - - 6,500

Consulting fees - - - 335,268 335,268

Interest - 37,792 - - 37,792

Total expenses 6,778 1,910,591 - 335,268 2,252,637

Net income (loss)

Exchange differences from translation of
foreign operation

(63)
- - (63)

Other non-operating income - 12,362 - - 12,362

Total other income (expenses) - 12,299 - - 12,300

Exchange difference on translation to
presentation currency -

52,437 - - 52,437

Comprehensive income (loss) (6,778) (1,845,855) - (335,268) (2,187,901)

Number of shares 100 96,480,000 - 4,824,000 101,304,100

Basic and diluted loss per share ($)   (0.0216)

PR Technology Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

(stated in Canadian Dollars, unless otherwise stated)

As at December 31, 2020

Page 2

1. Proposed Transaction

On April 30, 2021, PR Technology Inc. (the “Company”) entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement (the “Agreement”)
with Power Republic Corp. (“PR”) and PR Korea Co., Ltd. (“PR Korea”) (together “PR Group”) in which the Company
will receive certain assets from the PR Group (the “Transaction”). The PR group is related to the Company as PR
Korea is the parent company of the Company and PR is the parent company of PR Korea.